IEC Standard
Outdoor Cold Shrink Termination
up to 42 kV
• 17-CSTO
• 24-CSTO
• 36-CSTO
• 42-CSTO
ORDERING INFORMATION:
PART NUMBERS & DIMENSIONS
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
A
Termination Selection:
*Sin
Part Number Creepage
Distance
(mm)
Shade
(QTY)
Dimension
(A)(Max.)(mm)
Single/Three Core
Dimension
(ΦB)
(mm)
Cable Insulation
O.D. Range
(mm) Single Core
Cable
Three Core Cable
17-CSTO-A-GKT T-17-CSTO-A 510 5 300/290 67 13.2-17.0
17-CSTO-B-GKT T-17-CSTO-B  510 5 300/290 71 16.8-27.0
17-CSTO-C-GKT T-17-CSTO-C 510 5 300/290 79 25.3-50.0
24-CSTO-A-GKT T-24-CSTO-A  672 6 380/370 81 15.2-22.4
24-CSTO-B-GKT T-24-CSTO-B 672 6 380/370 85 20.4-35.4
24-CSTO-C-GKT T-24-CSTO-C  672 6 380/370 100 34.0-60.0
36-CSTO-A-GKT T-36-CSTO-A 672 6 380/370 81 15.2-22.4
36-CSTO-B-GKT T-36-CSTO-B  672 6 380/370 85 20.4-35.4
36-CSTO-C-GKT T-36-CSTO-C 672 6 380/370 100 34.0-60.0
42-CSTO-A-GKT T-42-CSTO-A  930 10 470/470 87 18.7-26.0
42-CSTO-B-GKT T-42-CSTO-B 930 10 470/470 94 24.9-41.1
42-CSTO-C-GKT T-42-CSTO-C  930 10 470/470 105 36.6-59.0
Important:
The Cold Shrink Terminations are suitable for use with metallic screen cables made of copper tape
or copper wire, and armor cables made of steel tape or steel wire.
representative.
A: Maximum length of termination after installation.
B: Shade outer diameter
ORDERING INFORMATION:
LUGS SELECTION
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
Part Number
Conductor Range
(mm²)
SBC-A-25-95-12/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-25-95-16/1-AL 25-95
SBC-A-35-150-12/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/1-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-12/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-35-150-16/2-AL 35-150
SBC-A-70-240-12/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-70-240-16/2-AL 70-240
SBC-A-120-300-12/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-120-300-16/2-AL 120-300
SBC-A-185-400-12/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-185-400-16/3-AL 185-400
SBC-A-300-630-12/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-16/3-AL 300-630
SBC-A-300-630-20/3-AL 300-630
Selection of Shear Bolt Connector, if requested: Selection of Compression Connector, if requested:
*NOTE:
cable size and type when placing an order
 Part Number Lug Material Conductor Size (mm²)
CTCC-16-8 Copper 16
CTCC-25-8 Copper 25
CTCC-35-10 Copper 35
CTCC-50-10 Copper 50
CTCC-70-12 Copper 70
CTCC-95-12 Copper 95
CTCC-120-14 Copper 120
CTCC-150-14 Copper 150
CTCC-185-16 Copper 185
CTCC-240-16 Copper 240
CTCC-300-20 Copper 300
CTCC-400-20 Copper 400
CTAL-16-8 Aluminum 16
CTAL-16-10 Aluminum 16
CTAL-25-8 Aluminum 25
CTAL-25-10 Aluminum 25
CTAL-35-8 Aluminum 35
CTAL-35-10 Aluminum 35
CTAL-50-10 Aluminum 50
CTAL-50-12 Aluminum 50
CTAL-70-10 Aluminum 70
CTAL-70-12 Aluminum 70
CTAL-95-8 Aluminum 95
CTAL-95-10 Aluminum 95
CTAL-95-12 Aluminum 95
CTAL-120-10 Aluminum 120
CTAL-120-12 Aluminum 120
CTAL-120-16 Aluminum 120
CTAL-150-10 Aluminum 150
CTAL-150-12 Aluminum 150
CTAL-150-16 Aluminum 150
CTAL-185-12 Aluminum 185
CTAL-185-16 Aluminum 185
CTAL-240-12 Aluminum 240
CTAL-240-16 Aluminum 240
CTAL-300-12 Aluminum 300
CTAL-300-16 Aluminum 300
CTAL-400-16 Aluminum 400
CTAL-500-16 Aluminum 500
www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0